
No. 21-707 

 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
———— 

STUDENTS FOR FAIR ADMISSIONS, INC., 
Petitioner, 

v. 

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA, et al., 
Respondents. 

———— 
ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI BEFORE JUDGMENT TO THE  

UNITED STATES COURTS OF APPEALS FOR FOURTH CIRCUIT 
 

———— 
 

MOTION OF RESPONDENT-STUDENTS FOR DIVIDED ARGUMENT AND 
EXPANSION OF ORAL ARGUMENT 

 
——— 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

I, David Hinojosa, hereby certify that an original and 10 copies of the foregoing Motion 

for Divided Argument and to Enlarge Time in Students for Fair Admissions, Inc., v. 

University of North Carolina, No. 21-707, were sent via FedEx Express to the U.S.  Supreme 

Court, and 1 copy was sent via e-mail to the following parties listed below, this 1st day of 

August, 2022: 

 
Thomas R. McCarthy 
Counsel of Record 
William S. Consovoy 
J. Michael Connolly 
Bryan Weir 
Cameron T. Norris 
James F. Hasson 
Consovoy McCarthy PLLC 
1600 Wilson Blvd. Ste. 700 
Arlington, VA 22209 
(703) 243-9423 



tom@consovoymccarthy.com  
will@consovoymccarthy.com 
mike@consovoymccarthy.com 
bryan@consovoymccarthy.com  
cam@consovoymccarthy.com  
james@consovoymccarthy.com 
 
Patrick Strawbridge 
Consovoy McCarthy PLLC 
Ten Post Office Square 
8th Floor South PMB #706 
Boston, MA 02109 
(617) 227-0548 
patrick@consovoymccarthy.com 
 
 
Alan Ruley 
Bell, Davis & Pitt, P.A. 
P.O. Box 21029 
Winston-Salem, NC 27120 
(336) 714-4147 
aruley@belldavispitt.com 
 
Counsel for Petitioner 
 
Natalio D. Budasoff 
110 West Third Street 
#110A 
New York, NY 10012 
(336) 447-8015 
ndb327@nyu.edu 
 
Counsel for Movant 
 
Joshua H. Stein 
Attorney General 
Ryan Y. Park 
Counsel of Record 
North Carolina Department of Justice 
Post Office Box 629 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 
(919) 716-6400 



rpark@ncdoj.gov 
 
Patrick J. Fitzgerald 
Amy L. Van Gelder 
Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom, LLP 
155 N. Wacker Dr., 27th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(312) 407-0700 
patrick.fitzgerald@skadden.com 
amy.vangelder@skadden.com 
 
Lara A. Flath 
Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom, LLP 
4 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
(212) 735-3717 
lara.flath@skadden.com 
 
Stephanie A. Brennan 
Tamika Henderson 
N.C. Department of Justice 
POB 629 
Raleigh, NC 27602-0629 
(919) 716-6920 
sbrennan@ncdoj.gov 
tlhenderson@ncdoj.gov 
 
Counsel for University-Respondents 
 
 
   /s/ David Hinojosa                              
David Hinojosa 
Counsel of Record  
 LAWYERS’ COMMITTEE FOR CIVIL RIGHTS UNDER LAW  
1500 K Street, Ste. 900 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 662-8600 
dhinojosa@lawyerscommittee.org 
 


